
Position Name Time Position Name Time
1 Annie Hughes 23:40:29 1 Ryan Smith 20:58:57
2 Rebecca Orig 24:59:16 2 Luke Jay 24:10:22
3 Allison Johanson 26:14:25 3 Christopher McBride 24:18:36
4 Devon Yanko 26:41:17 4 Joe Storc 25:39:42
5 Nikki LaRochelle 26:51:47 5 Nathan Morgan 27:02:33
6 Silke Koester 27:13:58 6 Christopher Eveland 27:31:41
7 Sworupa Khadka 28:01:41 7 Michael Manganello 27:36:25
8 Becky Bates 29:15:33 8 James Schild 27:40:41
9 Leah Handelman 29:33:48 9 Mike Cassidy 27:50:39

10 Jana Willsey 29:48:46 10 Allen Currano 27:51:45
11 Lisa Verwys 30:25:03 11 Andrew Poland 27:55:24
12 Kaitlyn Yonke 30:43:38 12 Paul Jesse 28:21:32
13 Amber Pougiales 31:08:40 13 Adler Edward 28:31:43
14 Marny Scalard 31:14:03 14 Travis Massey 28:42:48
15 Esa Crumb 31:45:52 15 Kyle Moss 28:53:10
16 Catherine McClure 32:22:31 16 Jon Davis 29:25:02
17 Sarah Willis 32:26:02 17 Zachary Marien 30:14:47
18 Tara Ferguson 32:37:10 18 Josh Branham 30:29:48
19 Julie Powell 32:40:04 19 Kevin Smilor 30:35:15
20 Heather Jossi 32:44:49 20 John Ripsam 30:46:27
21 Kristen Kovatch 33:30:06 21 David Skelly 31:03:57
22 Diane Bergstedt 33:41:34 22 James Flanary 31:34:02
23 Janet Hausken 33:42:20 23 Kevin Cannaday 31:34:28
24 Meghan Cogswell 33:44:24 24 Richard McDonnell 31:36:08
25 Amanda Debevc 33:46:48 25 Jason Steinberg 31:40:17
26 Tracy O'Brien 33:56:20 26 Dirk Renner 31:43:10
27 Katie Brown 34:11:57 27 Trevor Meding 31:54:10
28 Suzanne Ehler 34:12:27 28 Jean Perarnaud 32:02:06
29 Emily Wanless 34:20:27 29 Ben Conners 32:07:12
30 Hannah Alt 34:30:18 30 Skye Thompson 32:08:13
31 Laura Noll 34:47:13 31 John (Muck) Kilpatrick 32:09:20
32 Hilary Matheson 34:54:27 32 David Trow 32:10:07
33 Emily Kleinburd 34:59:45 33 Paul Doyle 32:12:35
34 Linsey Joyce 35:01:29 34 Shaun Higgins 32:43:32
35 Sarah Lavender Smith 35:06:29 35 Peter Bianco 32:50:33
36 Crystal Lance 35:11:06 36 Marty Vokes 33:38:32
37 Jill Price 35:12:54 37 Craig Frizzle 33:40:49
38 Katie Hemphill 35:17:44 38 Matthew Menacher 33:41:42
39 Rachel Kelley 35:23:19 39 Eric Nelson 34:13:56
40 Kendall Chastain 35:28:34 40 Jeff Bertot 34:15:39
41 Audrey Hambright 35:47:27 41 Justin Hollenbeck 34:19:22

Unofficial Lynn Hall 36:00:50 42 Martin Sengo 34:42:08
Unofficial Rachel Meier 36:45:46 43 Jim Skelding 34:46:19
Unofficial Tara Warren 37:17:52 44 Bryan Whitesel 35:08:36

45 Nathan Wendel 35:20:06
46 Joshua Holer 35:24:33
47 Scott Shirola 35:34:09
48 Neal Taylor 35:43:36
49 Ben Harner 35:51:39
50 Ryan Williams 35:56:18

Unofficial Carlos Ibarra 36:39:29
Unofficial Nicholas Robertson 36:39:33

Women's Race Men's Race

2022 HIGH LONESOME 100 RESULTS



Position Full name Gender Finish
1/1 Ryan Smith M 20:58:57
2/1 Annie Hughes F 23:40:29
3/2 Luke Jay M 24:10:22
4/3 Christopher McBride M 24:18:36
5/2 Rebecca Orig F 24:59:16
6/4 Joe Storc M 25:39:42
7/3 Allison Johanson F 26:14:25
8/4 Devon Yanko F 26:41:17
9/5 Nikki LaRochelle F 26:51:47

10/5 Nathan Morgan M 27:02:33
11/6 Silke Koester F 27:13:58
12/6 Christopher Eveland M 27:31:41
13/7 Michael Manganello M 27:36:25
14/8 James Schild M 27:40:41
15/9 Mike Cassidy M 27:50:39

16/10 Allen Currano M 27:51:45
17/11 Andrew Poland M 27:55:24
18/7 Sworupa Khadka F 28:01:41

19/12 Paul Jesse M 28:21:32
20/13 Adler Edward M 28:31:43
21/14 Travis Massey M 28:42:48
22/15 Kyle Moss M 28:53:10
23/8 Becky Bates F 29:15:33

24/16 Jon Davis M 29:25:02
25/9 Leah Handelman F 29:33:48

26/10 Jana Willsey F 29:48:46
27/17 Zachary Marien M 30:14:47
28/11 Lisa Verwys F 30:25:03
29/18 Josh Branham M 30:29:48
30/19 Kevin Smilor M 30:35:15
31/12 Kaitlyn Yonke F 30:43:38
32/20 John Ripsam M 30:46:27
33/21 David Skelly M 31:03:57
34/13 Amber Pougiales F 31:08:40
35/14 Marny Scalard F 31:14:03
36/22 James Flanary M 31:34:02
37/23 Kevin Cannaday M 31:34:28
38/24 Richard McDonnell M 31:36:08
39/25 Jason Steinberg M 31:40:17
40/26 Dirk Renner M 31:43:10
41/15 Esa Crumb F 31:45:52
42/27 Trevor Meding M 31:54:10
43/28 Jean Perarnaud M 32:02:06
44/29 Ben Conners M 32:07:12
45/30 Skye Thompson M 32:08:13
46/31 John (Muck) Kilpatrick M 32:09:20
47/32 David Trow M 32:10:07
48/33 Paul Doyle M 32:12:35
49/16 Catherine McClure F 32:22:31
50/17 Sarah Willis F 32:26:02
51/18 Tara Ferguson F 32:37:10
52/19 Julie Powell F 32:40:04

COMBINED RESULTS



53/34 Shaun Higgins M 32:43:32
54/20 Heather Jossi F 32:44:49
55/35 Peter Bianco M 32:50:33
56/21 Kristen Kovatch F 33:30:06
57/36 Marty Vokes M 33:38:32
58/37 Craig Frizzle M 33:40:49
59/22 Diane Bergstedt F 33:41:34
60/38 Matthew Menacher M 33:41:42
61/23 Janet Hausken F 33:42:20
62/24 Meghan Cogswell F 33:44:24
63/25 Amanda Debevc F 33:46:48
64/26 Tracy O'Brien F 33:56:20
65/27 Katie Brown F 34:11:57
66/28 Suzanne Ehler F 34:12:27
67/39 Eric Nelson M 34:13:56
68/40 Jeff Bertot M 34:15:39
69/41 Justin Hollenbeck M 34:19:22
70/29 Emily Wanless F 34:20:27
71/30 Hannah Alt F 34:30:18
72/42 Martin Sengo M 34:42:08
73/43 Jim Skelding M 34:46:19
74/31 Laura Noll F 34:47:13
75/32 Hilary Matheson F 34:54:27
76/33 Emily Kleinburd F 34:59:45
77/34 Linsey Joyce F 35:01:29
78/35 Sarah Lavender Smith F 35:06:29
79/44 Bryan Whitesel M 35:08:36
80/36 Crystal Lance F 35:11:06
81/37 Jill Price F 35:12:54
82/38 Katie Hemphill F 35:17:44
83/45 Nathan Wendel M 35:20:06
84/39 Rachel Kelley F 35:23:19
85/46 Joshua Holer M 35:24:33
86/40 Kendall Chastain F 35:28:34
87/47 Scott Shirola M 35:34:09
88/48 Neal Taylor M 35:43:36
89/41 Audrey Hambright F 35:47:27
90/49 Ben Harner M 35:51:39
91/50 Ryan Williams M 35:56:18

Unofficial Lynn Hall F 36:00:50
Unofficial Carlos Ibarra M 36:39:29
Unofficial Nicholas Robertson M 36:39:33
Unofficial Rachel Meier F 36:45:46
Unofficial Tara Warren F 37:17:52


